
 

Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technolgy 

C4 Janakpuri, New Delhi 

Academic calendar (August 2023 - January 2023) 

S. 

No 
Event From Date Day To date Day Responsibility 

AUGUST 

1 

Commencement of New 

Academic session (2nd Year 

Onwards) 

21.08.2023 Monday 22.12.2023 Friday - 

SEPTEMBER 

2 
Minor Project (ECE-III) 

Synopsis 
04.09.2023 Monday 04.09.2023 Monday Dr. Upma Singh 

3 Mentor Meeting 7th Semester 12.09.2023 Tuesday 12.09.2023 Tuesday EEE Department 

4 Orientation 12.09.2023 Tuesday 15.09.2023 Friday HOD, Applied Sciences 

5 Orientation IEEE 13.09.2023 Wednesday 13.09.2023 Wednesday IEEE-MAIN 

6 PES Chapter Activities 15.09.2023 Friday 15.09.2023 Friday  IEEE-RAS 

7 Techsoc Orientation 15.09.2023 Friday 15.09.2023 Friday Techsoc team 

8 STEM Spark  18.09.2023 Monday 18.09.2023 Monday IEEE CS Chapter 

9 
 Minor Project (ECE-I) 

Synopsis presentation                                             
19.09.2023 Tuesday  19.09.2023 Tuesday  Dr. Sudesh Pahal 

10 
First Quarterly meeting IIC 

6.0 
19.09.2023 Tuesday 19.09.2023 Tuesday  IIC  

11 
First Industrial Visit 

within/outside Delhi 
20.09.2023 Wednesday 20.09.2023 Wednesday EEE Department 

12 Web 3 Unleashed 22.09.2023 Friday 22.09.2023 Friday IEEE-CS 

13 
Seminar for 3rd year students 

(IT-2) 
26.09.2023 Friday 26.09.2023 Friday 

Proctor (Mr. Akshay 

Singh) 

14 Mentor Meeting 3rd semester  23.09.2023 Saturday  23.09.2023 Saturday EEE Department 

15 SIH Presentation 25.09.2023 Monday 25.09.2023 Monday IIC 

16 

Expert Lecture (Online 

Mode) for 4th Year students 

(IT-1 & IT-2) 

25.09.2023 Monday 25.09.2023 Monday 
Proctor (Ms Nidhi Goel 

& Ms Mamta Gahlan) 

17 Mentor Meeting 5th semester 26.09.2023 Tuesday 26.09.2023 Tuesday EEE Department 

18 

Project IoT IEEE: Room with 

energy consumption 

measurement system 

26.09.2023 Tuesday 26.09.2023 Tuesday IEEE-RAS 

19 
Seminar for 3rd year students 

(IT-1,2 &3) 
27.09.2023 Monday 27.09.2023 Monday 

Proctor (Dr. Bharti 

Sharma, Dr. Jyoti & Mr. 

Akshay) 

20 

Expert Lecture(Online Mode) 

for 4th Year students (IT-1 & 

IT-2) 

27.09.2023 Wednesday 27.09.2023 Wednesday 
Proctor (Ms Nidhi Goel 

& Ms Mamta Gahlan) 

21 Seminar on latest technology 29.09.2023 Friday 29.09.2023 Friday CSE department 

OCTOBER 

22 IIC activity -1 04.10.2023 Wednesday 04.10.2023 Wednesday IIC 

 



23 

Viva-voce of Industrial 

Summer training (5th 

Semester) 

06.10.2023 Friday 06.10.2023 Friday EEE Department 

24 
Summer Training(ECE-I, 

5TH Sem) Viva        
07.10.2023 Saturday 07.10.2023 Saturday Prof. Neeru Rathi, HOD 

25 
Summer Training (ECE-I , 

7th Sem) Viva 
07.10.2023 Saturday 07.10.2023 Saturday Ms. Nishtha 

26 
Summer Training(ECE-III, 

5TH Sem) 
07.10.2023 Saturday  07.10.2023 Saturday  Ms. Jasmine Chhikara 

27 
Mentor meeting (ECE-I, II)-

Pre-sessional meeting 
 09.10.2023 Monday    09.10.2023 Monday  Dr. Sudesh Pahal 

28 IEEE Day 09.10.2023 Monday 09.10.2023 Monday Dr. Anupama Kaushik 

29 
Seminar on Resume building 

and internship 
10.10.2023 Tuesday 10.10.2023 Tuesday Techsoc team 

30 Mentor Meeting 7th semester 
12.10.20    

23 
Thursday 12.10.2023 Thursday  EEE Department 

31 Seminar 12.10.2023 Thursday 12.10.2023 Thursday CSE department  

32 
Second Industrial Visit 

within/outside Delhi 
12.10.2023 Thursday 12.10.2023 Thursday EEE Department 

33 

Last date of Viva-voce of 

Industrial Summer training 

(7th Semester) 

13.10.2023 Friday 13.10.2023 Friday EEE Department 

34 
Industrial trip for ECE-I,II 

students 
13.10.2023 Friday 13.10.2023 Friday Ms. Geetanjali Sharma 

35 
One expect lecture/talk for 

students 
13.10.2023 Friday 13.10.2023 Friday 

Prof. Neeru Rathi, HOD 

ECE 

36 Seminar Viva-ECE-I 7th sem                                     13.10.2023 Friday 13.10.2023 Friday Prof. Puneet Azad 

37 
Mock Drill (How to use fire 

extinguisher) 
13.10.2023 Friday 13.10.2023 Friday 

Disaster Management 

team 

38 
Seminar for 2nd year students 

(IT-3) 
13.10.2023 Friday 13.10.2023 Friday 

Proctor (Ms. Saba 

Khanum) 

39 Seminar for Faculty  14.10.2023 Saturday 14.10.2023 Saturday 
Dr. Anupama Kaushik, 

IT 

40 Electrosecure Symposium 14.10.2023 Saturday 14.10.2023 Saturday 
Dr. Anupama 

Kaushik/Dr. Jyoti Jain 

41 
Summer Training(ECE-II, 

5TH Sem) Viva         

14.10 

. 2023 
Saturday 14.10.2023 Saturday Dr. Shaifali M. Arora 

42 
Summer Training (ECE-II , 

7th Sem) Viva 
14.10.2023 Saturday 14.10.2023 Saturday Ms. Vishakha Tomar 

43 Mentor Meeting 3rd semester 14.10.2023 Saturday 14.10.2023 Saturday EEE Department 

44 
Summer Training (ECE-III , 

7th Sem) 
14.10.2023 Saturday  14.10.2023  Saturday  Dr. Neetu 

45 Innovation day celebration 16.10.2023 Monday 16.10.2023 Monday IIC 

46 
Mentor Meeting 5th semester 

(C-Group) 
16.10.2023 Monday 16.10.2023 Monday EEE 

47 
Seminar for 3rd year students 

(IT-1) 
17.10.2023 Thursday 17.10.2023 Thursday 

Proctor (Dr. Jyoti 

Khurana) 

48 
IOT Weather monitoring 

system 
19.10.2023 Thursday 19.10.2023 Thursday IEEE-RAS 



49 
Outreach Session on TIDES 

Schemes  
19.10.2023 Thursday 19.10.2023 Thursday 

Techsoc and CSE 

Department 

50 GGSIPU Sports Meet 19.10.2023 Thursday 21.10.2023 Saturday - 

51 
Seminar on resume building 

and internship 
20.10.2023 Friday  20.10.2023 Friday  CSE department  

52 Industrial Visit for students 23.10.2023 Monday 25.10.2023 Wednesday 

Dr. Dinesh Sheoran, 

CSE 2nd & 3rd year 

students 

53 Industrial Visit for students 23.10.23 Monday 26.10.23 Thursday 
2nd & 3rd Year Proctors 

IT Department 

54 
International Day of Climate 

Action - Competition 
24.10.2023 Tuesday 24.10.2023 Tuesday IEEE-PES 

55 One workshop for students 25.10.2023 Wednesday  25.10.2023 Wednesday  Dr. Sudesh Pahal, ECE 

56 
Mentor Meeting 5th semester 

(B- Group) 
26.10.2023 Thursday 26.10.2023 Thursday EEE Department 

57 Placements Demystified 27.10.2023 Friday 27.10.2023 Friday IEEE CS Chapter 

58 
Minor Project (ECE-I) 1st 

Progress Report submission                                              
 28.10.2023 Saturday  28.10.2023 Saturday Dr. Sudesh Pahal, ECE 

59 
 Minor Project (ECE-II) 1st 

Progress Report submission                                              
28.10.2023 Saturday 28.10.2023  Saturday 

Dr. Deepti Deshwal, 

ECE 

60 
Seminar Viva-ECE-III 7th 

sem 
30.10.2023 Monday 30.10.2023 Monday  Ms. Garima 

61 
Organize Industrial trip for 

ECE-III students 
30.10.2023 Monday     Ms. Suman lata 

62 
Mentor Meeting 5th semester 

(A-Group) 
31.10.2023 Tuesday 31.10.2023 Tuesday EEE Department 

63 FDP on latest technology 
Sessional 

Week 
   CSE Department 

NOVEMBER 

64 

One expect lecture/talk for 

students (Technical) from 

Academia 

01.11.2023 Wednesday 01.11.2023 Wednesday Prof. Puneet Azad, ECE 

65 Seminar for 4th year students 02.11.2023 Thursday  02.11.2023 Thursday  Dr.Tripti Rathee, IT 

66 
Organize one expect 

lecture/talk for students 
02.11.2023 Thursday 02.11.2023   Thursday ECE 2nd shift 

67 Mentor Meeting 3rd semester 04.11.2023 Saturday 04.11.2023 Saturday EEE Department 

68 
Summer Training(ECE-I, 

5TH Sem) Viva        
04.11.2023 Saturday 04.11.2023 Saturday 

Prof. Neeru Rathi, HOD 

ECE 

69 
Organize one workshop for 

students 
04.11.2023 Saturday 04.11.2023  Saturday ECE 2nd shift 

70 

Minor Project (ECE-III) 

Final Internal Presentation 

with Demo 

06.11.2023 Monday 06.11.2023   Monday Dr. Upma Singh 

71 Hackathon 07.11.2023 Tuesday 07.11.2023 Tuesday Techsoc team 

72 Mentor Meeting 7th semester 08.11.2023 Wednesday 08.11.2023 Wednesday EEE Department 

73 National Stem Day 08.11.2023 Wednesday 08.11.2023 Wednesday IEEE-WIE 



74 

Minor Project (ECE-I)- Final 

Internal Presentation with 

Demo                                               

09.11.2023 Thursday 09.11.2023 Thursday Dr. Sudesh Pahal, ECE 

75 

Minor Project (ECE-II)- 

Final Internal Presentation 

with Demo                                               

09.11.2023 Thursday 09.11.2023 Thursday 
Dr. Deepti Deshwal, 

ECE 

76 Alumni Meet  10.11.2023 Friday 10.11.2023 Friday Dr. Richa Gupta , ECE 

77 
One expect lecture/talk for 

students (social cause) 
10.11.2023 Friday 10.11.2023 Friday 

Dr. Shaifali M. Arora, 

ECE 

78 PES Chapter Activities 10.11.2023 Friday 10.11.2023 Friday EEE Department 

79 
Seminar Viva-ECE-II 7th 

sem                                     
11.11.2023 Saturday 11.11.2023 Saturday Dr. Aman Dahiya, ECE 

80 
Summer Training(ECEI-II, 

5TH Sem) Viva        
11.11.2023 Saturday 11.11.2023 Saturday 

Dr. Shaifali M. Arora, 

ECE 

81 IIC activity -2 17.11.2023 Friday 17.11.2023 Friday IIC 

82 Coding Competition 20.11.2023 Monday 20.11.2023 Monday IEEE CS Chapter 

83 Seminar/Expert talk 20.11.2023 Monday 20.11.2023 Monday CSE Department 

84 
Mentor meeting (ECE-I, II)-

Post sessional meeting  
20.11.2023 Monday 20.11.2023 Monday Dr. Sudesh Pahal, ECE 

85 
Mentor Meeting 5th semester 

(B-Group) 
20.11.2023 Monday 20.11.2023 Monday EEE Department 

86 

Last date for submission of 

project reports (Minor) for 

final year students 

22.11.2023 Wednesday 22.11.2023 Wednesday EEE Department 

87 
Remote sensing and radiation 

satellites 
22.11.2023 Wednesday 22.11.2023 Wednesday IEEE-RAS 

88 
Expert Lecture for 3rd year 

students 
23.11.2023 Thursday 23.11.2023 Thursday Dr. Sonika Malik, IT 

89 
One expert lecture for faculty 

from industry 
25.11.2023 Saturday 25.11.2023 Saturday  Dr. Meena Rao, ECE 

90 Networking Event 28.11.2023 Tuesday 28.11.2023 Tuesday IEEE CS Chapter 

91 
Mentor Meeting 5th semester 

(A-Group) 
28.11.2023 Tuesday 28.11.2023 Tuesday EEE Department 

92 
Seminar for 2rd year students 

(IT-2) 
29.11.2023 Wednesday 29.11.2023 Wednesday Mr Parveen , IT 

93 IIC activity -3 29.11.2023 Wednesday 29.11.2023 Wednesday IIC 

94 
Mentor Meeting 5th semester 

(B-Group) 
30.11.2023 Thursday 30.11.2023 Thursday EEE Department 

DECEMBER 

95 
International Opportunities 

Unveiled 
05.12.2023 Tuesday 05.12.2023 Tuesday IEEE CS Chapter 

96 IIC activity -4 06.12.2023 Wednesday 06.12.2023 Wednesday IIC 

97 
Seminar for 2rd year students 

(IT-1) 
07.12.2023 Thursday 07.12.2023 Thursday Ms Preeti Sehrawat 

98 
Webinar for students on latest 

technology 
07.12.2023 Thursday 07.12.2023 Thursday Techsoc team 

99 
National Energy 

Conservation Day  
14.12.2023 Thursday 14.12.2023 Thursday IEEE-PES 



100 
 FDP to be done by ECE 

department 
25.12.2023 Monday  30.12.2023 Saturday Dr. Richa Gupta, ECE 

101 End-of-Year Social 30.12.2023 Saturday 30.12.2023 Saturday IEEE CS Chapter 

102 FDP ECE dept. 15.01.2024 Monday 19.01.2024 Friday Dr. Neeru Rathee 

103 STP Applied Sc. Dept. 15.01.2024 Monday 19.01.2024 Friday HOD Applied Sc. 

 

Exam Schedule and Winter Vacations 

S. No Event From Date Day To date Day 

1 Preparatory leave 23.12.2023 Saturday 29.12.2023 Friday 

2 End Term Examinations 30.12.2023 Saturday 17.01.2023 Wednesday 

3 Winter vacation 18.01.2024 Thursday 24.01.2024 Friday 

4 Annual Sports Meet 19.10.23 Thursday 21.10.23 Saturday 

5 Mid Term Exams 03.11.23 Friday 09.11.23 Thursday 

6 Supplementary exams 04.12.2023 Monday 09.12.2023 Saturday 

 

List of Holidays 

S No Holiday Description Day 

1 15/08/2023 Independenace day Tuesday 

2 30/08/2023 Raksha Bandhan Wednesday 

3 07/09/2023 Janmasthami Thursday 

4 28/09/2023 Milad-UI-Nabi or Id-E-Malid Thursday 

5 02/10/2023 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday Monday 

6 24/10/2023 Dussehra Tuesday  

7 28/10/2023 Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday Saturday 

8 12/11/2023 Diwali Sunday 

9 13/11/2023 Govardhan Pooja Monday 

10 15/11/2023 Bhaiya Dooj Wednesday 

11 27/11/2023 Guru Nanak’s Birthday Monday 

12 25/12/2023 Christmas day Monday 

 

 

Director MSIT 

 



 

 


